(approximately +110 million euro in terms of sensitivity) of transactions to hedge loans granted
by Group member companies, entered into after the end of the year, in order to comply with
the limits set at individual company level by the Financial Risk Policy.

In detail, the core sensitivity originated by the network banks amounted to approximately -65
million euro, while approximately -8 million euro is attributable to the activities of
Centrobanca, Banca 24-7 and UBI Leasing. In accordance with the strategic policy of
centralising interest rate risk management, the Parent Bank contributes approximately -169
million euro to consolidated exposure, attributable principally to its hedging of the exposure of
Group member companies. In fact UBI Banca operates as the sole counterparty for Group
member companies in hedging derivatives contracts and, if necessary, it then closes the
positions on the market on the basis of positioning with respect to the limits set by the
Financial risk Policy and expected scenarios for future interest rate trends.

PARALLEL SHIFT IN THE YIELD CURVE

Scenario   Currency   Impact on economic value   Impact on net interest
income

+100 bp   EUR -280,37 79,98

Other non significant currencies 3,18 0,35

TOTAL +100 BP   -277,19   80,33

-100 bp   EUR 313,26 60,73

Other non significant currencies -3,18 -0,35

TOTAL -100 BP   310,07   60,38

NOTE. Non significant currencies are those which account for more than 5 percent of the assets or liabilities in the banking portfolio.

95

RISK INDICATORS

Annual average

+200 bp

Impact on economic value/Tier I   5,50%

Impact on economic value/Supervisory capital   4,00%

-200 bp

Impact on economic value/Tier I   6,31%

Impact on economic value/Supervisory capital   4,56%

End of period values

+200 bp

Impact on economic value/Tier I   9,30%

Impact on economic value/Supervisory capital   6,50%